/‘\! City of West Allis
k/ Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-2018-0783 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 12/4/2018 In control: Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)

On agenda: 12/4/2018 Final action: 12/4/2018

Title: Resolution authorizing a banking services contract extension with Tri City National Bank through
August 31, 2019.

Sponsors: Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)

Indexes:

Code sections:
Attachments: 1. R-2018-0783 signed

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

12/6/2018 1 Mayor Signed/Enacted

12/4/2018 1 Common Council Adopted Pass

12/4/2018 1 Administration and Finance Pass
Committee (INACTIVE)

12/4/2018 1 Common Council

Resolution authorizing a banking services contract extension with Tri City National Bank through August 31,
20109.

WHEREAS, the City requires certain banking services for prudent business operations, including treasury
management services, lock box services, tax and utility payment collection services, loan management services,
investment services, and internet banking services; and

WHEREAS, Tri City Bank was selected through a Request for Proposals (RFP) Process, and the City of West
Allis and Tri City National Bank have a long-standing, successful business relationship, and both parties are
currently operating under a month-to-month agreement at this time; and

WHEREAS, other City priorities have prevented staff from initiating an RFP Process for banking services in
2018; and

WHEREAS, appropriate City staff is prepared to complete an RFP Process for banking services in 2019, with a
deadline for implementation of a new contract, with the selected vendor, as of September 1, 2019; an

WHEREAS, Tri-City National Bank has agreed to continue the agreement under the existing contract terms
through August 31, 2019, including approximately $1,500 per month in fees and substantially more than this in
interest paid on funds held in the bank.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of West Allis that the
banking services contract extension submitted by Tri City National Bank, including the existing terms, be and is
hereby accepted.

City of West Allis Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: R-2018-0783, Version: 1

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Finance Department be and is hereby authorized to enter into a banking
services contract with Tri City National Bank through August 31, 2019.

ADM\ORDRES\2018\AFR2018.61

City of West Allis Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/16/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

